LIST OF PLANHOLDERS

WESSLER PROJECT NO. 263023.05.001

Project Name: Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion
Owner: City of Franklin, Indiana

Bid Opening Date: July 15, 2025, 2:00 pm

Pre-Bid Conference Date: July 2, 2025, 10:00 am

Digital Cost:
Hard Copy Cost:

$300

$600
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Name
Address

Phone & Fax No.
E-Mail

Addendums

#1

#2

#3

#4

Engineer

Wessler Engineering, Bridget Ingram

6219 S. East Street, Indianapolis, IN 46227

P: 317-788-4551; F: 317-788-4553

Bridgetl@wesslerengineering.com

6/24/2025

Owner

City of Franklin

796 South State Street, Franklin, IN 46131

6/24/2025

Contractors

1

American Pump Repair & Service, James Parks Il

24 S. Westside Drive, New Palestine, IN 46163

P: 317-861-6791

ip3@americanpumprepair.com

6/24/2025

Mitchell & Stark Construction Co., Inc., Brad Robertson

170 W. First Street, Medora, IN 47260

P: 812-966-2151

Brobertson@mitchellstark.com

6/24/2025

Patterson Horth, Jay Jeffries

5745 Progress Rd, Indianapolis, IN 46241

P: 765-346-3396

jejeffries@pattersonhorth.com

6/24/2025

BL Anderson, Adam Schantz

4801 Tazer Drive, Lafayette, IN 47905

P: 612-247-8305

aschantz@blanderson.com

6/24/2025
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Contractors

Name
Address

Phone & Fax
E-Mail

Addendums

#1

#2

#3

#4

Thieneman Construction, Inc., Jennifer Mroch

17219 Foundation Parkway, Westfield, IN 46074

P: 317-867-1602

jenny.mroch@t-c-i-net

6/24/2025

Berry Electric, division of InPwr, Erica Lattimore

10640 Deme Drive, Suite M, Indianapolis, IN 46236

P: 317-723-3375

elattimore@inpwrinc.com

6/24/2025

Reynolds Construction, Jeff Berning

6225 N County Road 75 E, Orleans, IN 47452

P: 812-583-1408

jeff.berning@reynoldscon.com

6/24/2025

Maxim Automation, Sean Boland

11650 Olio Road, Suite 1000-347, Fishers, IN 46037

P: 317-418-9561

sean@maximautomation.com

6/24/2025

Striegel Design and Construction, Todd Carney

50 N Co. Rd 650 W, Medora, IN 47260

P: 812-525-7431

todd@striegelc.com

6/24/2025

10

Pace Contracting, LLC, Kristy Smith

15415 Shelbyville Road, Louisville, KY 40245

P: 502-815-4142

ksmith@pacecontracting.com

6/24/2025

11

F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc., Andy Lock

3914 Prospect Street, Indianapolis, IN 46203

P: 317-359-5411

applepaxton@fawilhelm.com

6/24/2025
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Shook Construction, Eric Rees
2000 W. Dorothy Lane, Moraine, OH 45439-1820 6/24/2025
12 P: 937-313-0331

erees@shookconstruction.com

Ottenweller Contracting, LLC, Angela Wedler
13 1220 Edsall Avenue, Fort Wayne, IN 46803 6/27/2025
P: 260-484-9183 w/ PS

angela.wedler@ottenweller.com

14

15

16

17

18




